SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

SOLO / TWO-PERSON

2016
2013

2012
2011
2010
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2003
2002
2002
2001
1999
1999
1998
1994
1993
1991
1991
1991
1990
1989
1987
1987
1986

GROUP

2016
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2010,11,13,14,15
2010
2009
2008
2007

Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales, Aberystwyth Arts Centre, with Linda Alterwitz
Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales Charleston Heights Arts Centre, Las Vegas, USA,
with Linda Alterwitz

Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales Editions Contemporary Art, Liverpool, with Linda Alterwitz
Natural Selection, Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy, joint exhibition with Tim Pugh
A Circular Path, manorhaus, Ruthin

Editions Contemporary Arts, Liverpool

Natural Selection, Rhyl Library Arts Centre, with Tim Pugh

Bodelwyddan Castle, Denbighshire - exhibition & residency

Llantarnam Grange Arts Centre, Cwmbran

Firbob & Peacock, Knutsford, Cheshire

Cornerstone Gallery, Hope University Grand Hall, Liverpool

Landmarks, manorhaus, Ruthin

Ucheldre Centre, Holyhead, Anglesey

Oriel Gallery, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold, Flintshire

Sixteen, Yarrow Gallery, Oundle School (exhibition and residency)

Natural Selection, Editions, Bluecoat Chambers, Liverpool

Printmaker of the Month, City Gallery, Leicester

Editions, Bluecoat Chambers, Liverpool

Design Innovation Centre, Leeds

Brewery Arts Centre, Kendal

Salford Art Gallery

Arts Intaglio, Manchester

Alsager Gallery, Crewe & Alsager College

Astley Cheetham Art Gallery, Stalybridge, Manchester

Southwark College Gallery, London

Lady Lodge Arts Centre, Peterborough

Gallery 273, Queen Mary College, London

Blackfriars Arts Centre, Boston

In-sight 8, Mostyn, LLandudno

Art + Book, Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy
Gwynedd Museum & Art Gallery, Bangor

Oriel Ynys Mon, Anglesey

Y Capel, Llangollen

Perspectives, women artists of the Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy
Helfa Gelf artists at Oriel Pendeitsh, Caernarfon
North Wales Open, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold
Organic, Eastthorpe Gallery, Mirfield

Four Printmakers, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold
Cambridge Contemporary Art, Cambridge
Calder Gallery, Hebden Bridge

2006,08,11,14,15,16 Royal Cambrian Academy Summer Show, Conwy

2006
2004 & 05

Printfest, Ulverston, Cumbria
Manchester Art Show, Manchester International Convention Centre, G-Mex



2003
2002 - 3
2002
1999
1997
1997
1996
1996 & 98
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1994
1994
1993
1993
1992
1992
1991
1990
1986

Drumcroon Education Art Centre, Wigan

Wrexham Print International

Dundee Open Print Exhibition

Mini Print Internacional, Spain, England and France
Transformations & Innovations, Mappin Art Gallery, Sheffield
Ainscough Gallery, Liverpool

James Colman Fine Art, London

Linton Court Gallery, Settle

MA exhibition, Leeds Metropolitan University Gallery

Boundless, National Open Print Exhibition, Huddersfield Art Gallery
Escuela de Arte de Oviedo, Spain

Paperworks, Dundee

Ainscough Gallery, Liverpool

Dean Clough Galleries, Halifax

Manchester Academy of Fine Arts Annual Open Exhibition, Manchester City Art Gallery
Leeds City Art Gallery

Harewood House, Leeds

Lawrence Batley Centre Gallery, Bretton Hall College, Wakefield
New Work — North West II, Bolton Art Gallery

A Grain of Wheat, Commonwealth Institute Gallery, London
Intimate Settings, Drumcroon Art Centre, Wigan

Three Years On, Northampton Art Gallery



