SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

SOLO / TWO-PERSON

2016	Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales, Aberystwyth Arts Centre, with Linda Alterwitz
2013	Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales Charleston Heights Arts Centre, Las Vegas, USA,
	with Linda Alterwitz
2012	Inside Out: From Vegas to Wales Editions Contemporary Art, Liverpool, with Linda Alterwitz
2011	Natural Selection, Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy, joint exhibition with Tim Pugh
2010	A Circular Path, manorhaus, Ruthin
2007	Editions Contemporary Arts, Liverpool
2007	Natural Selection, Rhyl Library Arts Centre, with Tim Pugh
2006	Bodelwyddan Castle, Denbighshire - exhibition & residency
2006	Llantarnam Grange Arts Centre, Cwmbran
2006	Firbob & Peacock, Knutsford, Cheshire
2005	Cornerstone Gallery, Hope University Grand Hall, Liverpool
2003	Landmarks, manorhaus, Ruthin
2002	Ucheldre Centre, Holyhead, Anglesey
2002	Oriel Gallery, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold, Flintshire
2001	Sixteen, Yarrow Gallery, Oundle School (exhibition and residency)
1999	Natural Selection, Editions, Bluecoat Chambers, Liverpool
1999	Printmaker of the Month, City Gallery, Leicester
1998	Editions, Bluecoat Chambers, Liverpool
1994	Design Innovation Centre, Leeds
1993	Brewery Arts Centre, Kendal
1991	Salford Art Gallery
1991	Arts Intaglio, Manchester
1991	Alsager Gallery, Crewe & Alsager College
1990	Astley Cheetham Art Gallery, Stalybridge, Manchester
1989	Southwark College Gallery, London
1987	Lady Lodge Arts Centre, Peterborough
1987	Gallery 273, Queen Mary College, London
1986	Blackfriars Arts Centre, Boston

GROUP

2016	In-sight 8, Mostyn, LLandudno
2014	Art + Book, Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy
2013	Gwynedd Museum & Art Gallery, Bangor
2013	Oriel Ynys Mon, Anglesey
2013	Y Capel, Llangollen
2013	Perspectives, women artists of the Royal Cambrian Academy, Conwy
2012	Helfa Gelf artists at Oriel Pendeitsh, Caernarfon
2010,11,13,14,15	North Wales Open, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold
2010	Organic, Eastthorpe Gallery, Mirfield
2009	Four Printmakers, Clwyd Theatr Cymru, Mold
2008	Cambridge Contemporary Art, Cambridge
2007	Calder Gallery, Hebden Bridge
2006,08,11,14,15,16	Royal Cambrian Academy Summer Show, Conwy
2006	Printfest, Ulverston, Cumbria
2004 & 05	Manchester Art Show, Manchester International Convention Centre, G-Mex

2003	Drumcroon Education Art Centre, Wigan
2002 - 3	Wrexham Print International
2002	Dundee Open Print Exhibition
1999	Mini Print Internacional, Spain, England and France
1997	Transformations & Innovations, Mappin Art Gallery, Sheffield
1997	Ainscough Gallery, Liverpool
1996	James Colman Fine Art, London
1996 & 98	Linton Court Gallery, Settle
1996	MA exhibition, Leeds Metropolitan University Gallery
1996	Boundless, National Open Print Exhibition, Huddersfield Art Gallery
1996	Escuela de Arte de Oviedo, Spain
1995	Paperworks, Dundee
1995	Ainscough Gallery, Liverpool
1994	Dean Clough Galleries, Halifax
1994	Manchester Academy of Fine Arts Annual Open Exhibition, Manchester City Art Gallery
1993	Leeds City Art Gallery
1993	Harewood House, Leeds
1992	Lawrence Batley Centre Gallery, Bretton Hall College, Wakefield
1992	New Work - North West II, Bolton Art Gallery
1991	A Grain of Wheat, Commonwealth Institute Gallery, London
1990	Intimate Settings, Drumcroon Art Centre, Wigan
1986	Three Years On, Northampton Art Gallery